
          2025 Wildcat Tennis Schedule Updated 1/6//25

Date Day Opponent Site Time
10-Mar Mon First Practice Home TBA

1-Apr Tues Ronan Home 4:00
4-Apr Fri Dillon Polson 1:00
7-Apr Mon Whitefish JV Home 1:00
8-Apr Tues Flathead FVCC 1:00
8-Apr Tues Glacier FVCC 4:00

10-Apr Thur Polson Home 11:00
10-Apr Thur Libby Home 3:00
14-Apr Monday JV Tennis @ Polson with WF & Mission Polson 3:00PM
15-Apr Tues Whitefish Girls Home 3:00
15-Apr Tues Whitefish Boys Away 3:00
17-Apr Thur Triangular Libby/Bigfork BFork 1:00
21-Apr Mon Browning JV&Bigfork JV Mixer Polson 10:00
24-Apr Thur Polson Away 12:00
24-Apr Thur Ronan Away 4:00

25-26-Apr Fri-Sat Libby Tournament Away TBD
28-Apr Mon Whitefish JV Away 1:00
29-Apr Tues Whitefish Girls Away 3:00
29-Apr Tues Whitefish Boys Home 3:00
1-May Thur Browning JV Home 1:00
3-May Sat Libby Away 11:00
5-May Mon JV Tennis Davis Cup Away 2:00
8-May Thur Bigfork Home 3:00

10-May Sat Corvallis Home 10:00
10-May Sat Hamilton Home 3:00

12-17-May Wed Divisional Tournament LIbby TBD
22-24-May Thur-Sat State Tournament Billings TBD

Head Coach: Michele Colliander


